•  High isolation - >120 dB@4 GHz
•  High repeatability - <0.03 dB typical
•  Low SWR - <1.10@4 GHz
•  Low-insertion loss - <0.22 dB@4 GHz
•  Long life - >5 million cycles
The solution for
high-volume wireless
communications test

* Specifications include margins for measurement uncertainties
8
Ordering information
Required - Specify one model number, one frequency, one coil voltage,
and one DC connector type
Optional - Specify RF performance enhancements and drive options
(may select any, all, or none)
(1) Select a model to fit your application. (Required)
N1810UL – Unterminated latching 3-port
N1810TL – Terminated latching 3-port
N1811TL – Terminated latching 4-port
N1812UL – Unterminated latching 5-port
(2) Select a frequency range. (Required)
002 - DC to 2GHz
004 - DC to 4GHz
020 - DC to 20GHz
026 - DC to 26.5GHz
(3) Select a coil voltage level. (Required)
105* – 5 volts
115 – 15 volts
124 – 24 volts
(4) Select a DC connector type. (Required)
201 – “D” subminiature 9 pin female
202 – Solder lugs
(5) Select RF performance enhancements. (Optional)
301 – Increased isolation
302 – Reduced standing wave ratio
and insertion loss
UK6 – Calibration certificate with test data
(6) Select drive options.  (Optional)
401 – TTL/CMOS compatible 5v drive
402 – Position indicators
403 – Current interrupts
Ordering example:
For an unterminated 5 port switch, operating up to 20 GHz, with 15 volt coils,
D-sub connector, high isolation, and TTL, the order should look as follows:
N1812UL Opt 020 115 201 301 401
*Includes options 402 and 403
Agilent Technologies’ Test and Measurement